2026 HOLIDAYS

The Courthouse & County Offices will be closed the following days in 2026

Monday, January 19

MARTIN LUTHER KING IR DAY

Monday, February 16

PRESIDENT'S DAY

Friday, April 3

GOOD FRIDAY

Monday, May 25

MEMORIAL DAY

Friday, July 3 INDEPENDENCE DAY
Monday, September 7 LABOR DAY
Monday, October 12 COLUMBUS DAY

Thursday, November 12

VETERAN'S DAY

Thursday, November 26 & Friday, November 27

THANKSGIVING DAY

Thursday, December 24 & Friday, December 25

CHRISTMAS EVE & CHRISTMAS DAY

Thursday, December 31 & Friday, January 1, 2027

NEW YEAR'S EVE & NEW YEAR'S DAY

ONLY COURTHOUSE BUILDING & HIGHWAY

GARAGE IS CLOSED FOR ELECTIONS

Tuesday, May 5

PRIMARY ELECTION

IF ONE IS HELD

Tuesday, November 3

ELECTION

IF ONE IS HELD




